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11
22:30

1100 m
2.319 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.319
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

57.20

Regalito
8j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Sabis 

Trainer: Gabriel Fernando Reyes
Besitzer: Gabriel Reyes G.

Tomas Seith

14.02 Vsc 3 1100 3,3 Alonso Sancho Mambo King , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Regal
24.01 Vsc 4 1100 4,6 Alonso Sancho Victory Colors , Dulce Toque (CHI), Natasha
17.01 Vsc 5 1100 4,2 Diaz Zuniga Shambre Dor , Californiacat (CHI), Al Haka
03.01 Vsc 6 1100 11,1 Jorge Rivera Mumo Querido , La Unica Reina (CHI), Sple
27.12 Vsc 2 1100 7,3 Jorge Rivera Ramblinrose , Regalito (CHI), It's Celtic (CHI

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Al Hakam
12j. rotbraun H [CL] (Last Best Place - Plaza C

Trainer: Ines Manuela Maffud Henrique
Besitzer: Gamboa

Miguel Angel Gutierrez Bad

21.02 Vsc 11 1100 17,7 Simond Gonzalez Viene Puelche , Contingencia (CHI), Lucky 
14.02 Vsc 5 1100 41,3 Simond Gonzalez Rocky Balboa , Vida Salvaje (CHI), Soy Nort
24.01 Vsc 2 1100 10,0 Miguel Gutierrez Fue Machito , Al Hakam (CHI), Tuvo Una Vi
17.01 Vsc 3 1100 8,5 Miguel Gutierrez Shambre Dor , Californiacat (CHI), Al Haka
07.01 Vsc 5 1100 3,3 Simond Gonzalez Shoot Seven , Sebai (CHI), La Tropezon (C

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.20

Ramon Bay
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Quick Casablanca - Waim

Trainer: Cesar Cancino
Besitzer: Manuel Rubio

Sebastian Andres Marin Qu

02.08 Vsc 15 1100 58,0 Sebastian Marin California Spring , Gloriosa Amanda (CHI), 
25.06 Chs 15 1200 12,6 Freddy Inostroza A Quien Le Importa , Respect The Game (C
02.06 Chs 9 1000 6,0 Nelson Figueroa Entre Tiempo , Mami Mona (CHI), Fijo Day (
26.05 Chs 2 1000 5,4 Nelson Figueroa Jaimini , Ramon Bay (CHI), Lohengrin (CHI)
22.05 Chs 2 1000 5,9 Victor Orrego Bruce Springsteen , Ramon Bay (CHI), Nutc

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Desprolijo
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Good Samaritan - Las Chil

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Felipe Tapia

21.02 Vsc 5 1200 21,1 Solorza Tapia Kwin , Miss Lady Kat (CHI), Luca Brasi (CHI
14.02 Vsc 13 1100 32,4 Solorza Tapia Defensor Rojo , Indian Humor (CHI), Strong 
10.01 Vsc 8 1100 19,9 Solorza Tapia Burladero , Pradon (CHI), Constancio (CHI)
03.01 Vsc 9 1100 13,7 Joel Albornoz Ortodoxa , Diamond Girl (CHI), El Maripepa 
18.12 Vsc 6 1100 21,7 Alonso Sancho Exultante , Stevens For Record (CHI), Infor

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

57.20

Shoot Seven
10j. rotbraun W [CL] (Domingo Siete - Shu)

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Margal

Reinaldo Alfonso Loyola Na

19.02 Vsc 10 1100 79,3 Cristian Alegria Big Wallace , Soy Nortina (CHI), Varonessa 
24.01 Vsc 9 1000 107,6 Cristian Alegria Better Than , Ouro (CHI), Tango Y Compas 
22.01 Vsc 11 1000 111,3 Alexis Morales Flying Donna , California Spring (CHI), Blac
17.01 Vsc 9 1000 75,5 Alexis Morales Fledge , California Spring (CHI), Badboy (C
07.01 Vsc 1 1100 18,5 Diego Carvacho Shoot Seven , Sebai (CHI), La Tropezon (C

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

57.20

Big Tebi
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Sight - Zerengueti)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Jorge Araneda M.

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

19.02 Vsc 5 1100 27,5 Jose Octavio Galaz Storm Chaser , Quartarella (CHI), Ramblinr
22.01 Vsc 12 1100 12,7 Alonso Sancho Rakata , Te Canto A Ti (CHI), Gringa Unica 
14.01 Vsc 7 1100 18,0 Alonso Sancho Cataisa , Puyuhuapi (ARG), War Mican (CH
10.01 Vsc 2 1100 6,8 Alonso Sancho Dancer Chrome , Big Tebi (CHI), Californiac
27.12 Vsc 12 1100 32,0 Jose Octavio Galaz Ramblinrose , Regalito (CHI), It's Celtic (CHI

7
Box: 7
ML: 25,0

57.20

Lucky Boss
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Musica De L

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Luis Salinas T.

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

21.02 Vsc 3 1100 9,6 G. Rodriguez Viene Puelche , Contingencia (CHI), Lucky 
19.02 Vsc 4 1100 7,9 Maximiliano Salinas Storm Chaser , Quartarella (CHI), Ramblinr
14.02 Vsc 11 1100 11,0 Maximiliano Salinas Kontar Shu , Bar Tender (CHI), Gringa Unic
14.01 Vsc 8 1100 5,9 Maximiliano Salinas Cataisa , Puyuhuapi (ARG), War Mican (CH
07.01 Vsc 7 1100 16,1 Maximiliano Salinas Peperoni , Afirmate Gato (CHI), Puyuhuapi (

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Ramblinrose
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Roman 

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Gladycita

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

21.02 Vsc 11 1000 11,4 Diaz Zuniga El Rompe Hielo , Julia Domna (CHI), Pazzel
19.02 Vsc 3 1100 3,4 Diaz Zuniga Storm Chaser , Quartarella (CHI), Ramblinr
14.02 Vsc 5 1100 23,9 Nicolas Ramirez Kontar Shu , Bar Tender (CHI), Gringa Unic
17.01 Vsc 4 1100 21,2 Maximiliano Salinas Van A Ver , La Unica Reina (CHI), Soy Norti
10.01 Vsc 7 1100 40,7 Freddy Inostroza Burladero , Pradon (CHI), Constancio (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

57.20

Ultimo Romance
10j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Diamond Tycoon - Forlita

Trainer: Guillermo Celis Perez
Besitzer: Pobre Obrero

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

21.02 Vsc 8 1100 26,8 Alexis Morales Star Honey , Sevalio (CHI), La Unica Reina 
14.02 Vsc 2 1100 9,7 Alexis Morales Mambo King , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Regal
24.01 Vsc 5 1100 4,6 Guillermo Perez Victory Colors , Dulce Toque (CHI), Natasha
22.01 Vsc 6 1100 8,3 Guillermo Perez Rakata , Te Canto A Ti (CHI), Gringa Unica 
14.01 Vsc 4 1100 9,6 Guillermo Perez Carmen Carmela , Contingencia (CHI), Rak

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

57.20

Dulce Toque
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gemologist - Te Toca A Ti

Trainer: Nelson Alonso Espina
Besitzer: Mosqueteros De Lis

Jose Matias Eyzaguirre

14.02 Vsc 12 1100 61,0 Jose Eyzaguirre Rocky Balboa , Vida Salvaje (CHI), Soy Nort
24.01 Vsc 2 1100 3,6 Axel Alvarez Victory Colors , Dulce Toque (CHI), Natasha
14.01 Vsc 5 1100 5,6 Axel Alvarez Carmen Carmela , Contingencia (CHI), Rak
03.01 Vsc 5 1100 4,3 Axel Alvarez Mumo Querido , La Unica Reina (CHI), Sple
11.12 Vsc 4 1100 3,8 Alonso Sancho Pelusona Soy , Soraila (CHI), Roman War (

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

57.20

Eso No Se Cuenta
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (California Chrome - Bet O

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Garcia V. Juan

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

21.02 Vsc 5 1100 21,7 G. Rodriguez Star Honey , Sevalio (CHI), La Unica Reina 
14.02 Vsc 13 1100 17,8 Diego Carvacho Rocky Balboa , Vida Salvaje (CHI), Soy Nort
22.01 Vsc 2 1100 31,8 Diego Carvacho Justinsito Crack , Eso No Se Cuenta (CHI), 
17.01 Vsc 2 1100 5,9 Axel Alvarez Soltame , Eso No Se Cuenta (CHI), Estepha
10.01 Vsc 6 1100 9,5 Moises Donoso Dancer Chrome , Big Tebi (CHI), Californiac

Ergebnis: Quoten:


